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Department First Name Last Name Address Phone E-mail

Department of Agriculture Jennifer Hentges
1616 Missouri Boulevard, PO Box 630, 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-1199 jennifer.hentges@mda.mo.gov

Department of Commerce and Insurance Stacey Rackers
301 W. High Street, Room 530 Jefferson 
City, MO 65101 573-526-4433 stacey.rackers@dci.mo.gov

Department of Commerce and Insurance, Division 
of Credit Unions Debbie Davis

301 W. High Street, Room 680  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 573-751-1669 debbie.davis@cu.mo.gov

Department of Commerce and Insurance, Division 
of Finance Jamie Sanning

301 W. High Street, Room 630  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 573-751-8588 jamie.sanning@dof.mo.gov

Department of Commerce and Insurance, Division 
of Professional Registration Sandy Sebastian

3605 Missouri Boulevards, PO Box 
1335, Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-3557 sandy.sebastian@pr.mo.gov

Department of Commerce and Insurance, 
Missouri Public Service Commission Loyd Wilson

200 Madison Street, PO Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-7435 loyd.wilson@psc.mo.gov

Department of Conservation Cathy Lucia
2901 W. Truman Boulevard, PO Box 
180, Jefferson City, MO 65102

573-751-4115 
Ext. 3522 cathy.lucia@mdc.mo.gov

Department of Corrections Raylene Douglas
2728A Plaza Drive, Jefferson City, MO 
65109 573-526-0536 raylene.douglas@doc.mo.gov

Department of Economic Development Leah Norment
301 W. High Street, Room 720, PO Box 
1157, Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-6768 leah.norment@ded.mo.gov

Department of Elementary & Secondary 
Education Josh Runyan

205 Jefferson Street, PO Box 480  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-1588 josh.runyan@dese.mo.gov 

Department of Elementary & Secondary 
Education Kim Wineland

205 Jefferson Street, PO Box 480  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-3870 kim.wineland@dese.mo.gov

Department of Health & Senior Services Kim Johnson
912 Wildwood Drive, PO Box 570 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-7830 kimberlyann.johnson@health.mo.gov

Department of Health & Senior Services Haily Owens
912 Wildwood Drive, PO Box 570 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-6050 haily.owens@health.mo.gov

Department of Higher Education and Workforce 
Development Ashley Anderson

301 W. High Street, Suite 870 , PO Box 
1087, Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-1475 ashley.anderson@dhewd.mo.gov

Department of Higher Education and Workforce 
Development Jennifer LaGore

301 W. High Street, Suite 870 , PO Box 
1087, Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-1428 jennifer.lagore@dhewd.mo.gov

Department of Higher Education and Workforce 
Development Lori Wilde

301 W. High Street, Suite 870 , PO Box 
1087, Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-522-0355 lori.wilde@dhewd.mo.gov
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Department of Labor & Industrial Relations Dana Miranda
421 East Dunklin Street, PO Box 59, 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-3579 dana.miranda@labor.mo.gov

Department of Labor & Industrial Relations Jennifer Terry
421 East Dunklin Street, PO Box 59, 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-0529 jennifer.terry@labor.mo.gov

Department of Mental Health Scott Phillips
1706 East Elm Street Jefferson City, MO 
65101 573-526-9817 scott.phillips@dmh.mo.gov

Department of Natural Resources Misty Hill
Lewis & Clark Building, PO Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-7719 misty.hill@dnr.mo.gov

Department of Natural Resources Forrest Luck
Lewis & Clark Building, PO Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-522-9395 forrest.luck@dnr.mo.gov

Department of Natural Resources Debra Lindsey
Lewis & Clark Building, PO Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-6788 debra.lindsey@dnr.mo.gov

Department of Public Safety Bryan Hug
1101 Riverside Drive, 4th floor W, PO 
Box 749 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-5424 bryan.hug@dps.mo.gov

Department of Public Safety                                           
Missouri Veterans Commission Becky Buechter

205 Jefferson Street, PO Box 147 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-522-1424 becky.buechter@mvc.dps.mo.gov

Department of Public Safety                                           
Missouri Veterans Commission Paul Imhoff

205 Jefferson Street, PO Box 147 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-522-1410 paul.imhoff@mvc.dps.mo.gov

Department of Public Safety                                           
SEMA (State Emergency Management Agency) Bryan Hug

1101 Riverside Drive, 4th floor W, PO 
Box 749 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-5424 bryan.hug@dps.mo.gov

Department of Public Safety                                      
Missouri Gaming Commission Brandy Klouzek

417 Knipp Drive, PO Box 1847  Jefferson 
City, MO 65102 573-526-4088 brandy.klouzek@mgc.dps.mo.gov

Department of Public Safety                                     
Missouri State Highway Patrol Captain Julie Kerr

1510 East Elm Street, PO Box 568 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-6332 julie.kerr@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Department of Public Safety                                     
Missouri State Highway Patrol

Lieutenant 
Philip Morrison

1510 East Elm Street, PO Box 568 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-526-6235 philip.morrison@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Department of Revenue Robert Hayden
301 W. High Street, Room 225, PO Box 
311, Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-2815 robert.hayden@dor.mo.gov

Department of Revenue Ginger Meador
301 W. High Street, Room 225, PO Box 
311, Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-5821 ginger.meador@dor.mo.gov

Department of Social Services Anna Wise
PO Box 1527, Broadway Building, 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-9090 anna.wise@dss.mo.gov

Department of Transportation (MODOT) Dawn Sanning
601 W. Main Street, Jefferson City, MO 
65102 573-751-3232 dawn.sanning@modot.mo.gov

Department of Transportation (MODOT) Amy Wilson
601 W. Main Street, Jefferson City, MO 
65102 573-526-3451 amy.wilson@modot.mo.gov
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Missouri Lottery Commission Tom Fast
1823 Southridge Drive, PO Box 1603 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-522-3791 tom.fast@molottery.com

Missouri National Guard Raeann Pollard
2302 Militia Drive                  Jefferson 
City, MO 65101 573-638-9609 raeann.pollard@mong.mo.gov

Office of Administration Lauren Johns
301 W. High Street, Room 430, 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 573-751-1844 lauren.johns@oa.mo.gov

State Tax Commission Stacey Jacobs
421 East Dunklin Street, PO Box 146, 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-1716 stacey.jacobs@stc.mo.gov

Department First Name Last Name Address Phone E-mail

Office of State Courts Administrator (OSCA) Leanne Lorts
2112 Industrial Boulevard, PO Box 
104480, Jefferson City, MO 65110 573-526-8807 leanne.lorts@courts.mo.gov

Office of State Courts Administrator (OSCA) Kelly Cramer
2112 Industrial Boulevard, PO Box 
104480, Jefferson City, MO 65110 573-526-8838 kelly.cramer@courts.mo.gov

Missouri State Public Defender Gina Hall
1000 W. Nifong Building 7, Suite 100 
Columbia, MO 65203

573-777-9977 
Ext. 204 gina.hall@mspd.mo.gov

Department First Name Last Name Address Phone E-mail

Office of the Governor Michelle Hallford
201 W. Capitol Avenue, PO Box 720           
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-5261 michelle.hallford@governor.mo.gov

Office of the Missouri Lieutenant Governor Adam Gresham
201 W. Capitol Avenue, Room 224  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 573-751-4727 adam.gresham@ltgov.mo.gov

Missouri Attorney General David McCain
207 W. High Street, PO Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-7974 david.mccain@ago.mo.gov

Missouri Secretary of State Lisa Kauffman
600 West Main, PO Box 778   Jefferson 
City, MO 65102 573-526-7319 lisa.kauffman@sos.mo.gov

Missouri State Auditor Sheila Roberts
301 W. High Street, Room 880 PO Box 
869, Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-5036 sheila.roberts@auditor.mo.gov

Missouri State Treasurer Kim Drainer
301 W. High Street, Room 780  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-4975 kim.drainer@treasurer.mo.gov

Elected Officials

Judicial Branch
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Chamber First Name Last Name Address Phone E-mail

Missouri House of Representatives Greg Sandbothe
201 W. Capitol Avenue, Room B21 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 573-526-0594 greg.sandbothe@house.mo.gov

Missouri Senate John Burton
201 W. Capitol Avenue, Room B42 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 573-751-2945 john.burton@senate.mo.gov

Agency First Name Last Name Address Phone E-mail

Missouri Consolidated Health Care Plan (MCHCP) Darla Bates
832 Weathered Rock Court, PO Box 
104355, Jefferson City, MO 65110 573-526-4068 darla.bates@mchcp.org

Missouri Consolidated Health Care Plan (MCHCP) Jennifer Stilabower
832 Weathered Rock Court, PO Box 
104355, Jefferson City, MO 65110 573-522-3242 jennifer.stilabower@mchcp.org

Missouri State Employee's Retirement System 
(MOSERS) Lisa Verslues

907 Wildwood, PO Box 209  Jefferson 
City, MO 65102 573-632-6195 lisav@mosers.org

Employee Benefits

Legislative Branch
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